

2151 Linglestown Rd. Suite 130 Harrisburg, PA 17110 (717) 540-0812 250 Fame Avenue Suite 222 Hanover, PA 17331 (717) 646-9300

Audiology and Hearing Aid Services Anthony W. Fowler, FAAA - Doctor of Audiology

To My Patients, April 24, 2019

This letter is to inform you of the closing of The Keystone Hearing Institute's Harrisburg office located at 2151 Linglestown Road, Harrisburg, PA as of May 31, 2019. The Hanover office located at 250 Fame Avenue, Hanover, PA will remain open with expanded office hours.

This very difficult decision was made after much consideration and has not been an easy one to make. I have operated a Harrisburg office for the past 19 years. During that time, many of you have become my friends and have shared important life experiences with me. I, too, have shared so much of my personal life with many of you over the years. Many of you are well aware that my wife and I have raised two children with special needs and that I have become increasingly involved in causes related to the special needs community. This is why I have decided to reduce my professional commitments. I would like to spend more time serving as an advocate for the special needs population, something that has become a passion for me.

I understand that this decision will impact many of you. Some will make the trip to Hanover; however, most will find it unfeasible to travel that far for hearing services. There are two audiology practices in the Harrisburg area that I recommend. Both employ Doctors of Audiology.

Select Medical Audiology 2501 N. 3<sup>rd</sup> Street Harrisburg, PA 17110 (717) 782-6450 Duncan & Nulph Hearing Associates 5020 Ritter Road #106 Mechanicsburg, PA 17055 (717) 766-1500

In this mailing, you will find a Release of Medical Records form. If you would like to request a copy of your file or have it forwarded to another hearing healthcare professional, please complete this form and return it to us.

It has been my distinct pleasure to provide you with hearing healthcare services over the past two decades.

Best Regards,

Anthony W. Fowler Doctor of Audiology

anthony W. Fowler